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Q1 I am more confident in my ability to make changes in my life

Answered: 81  Skipped: 5

(no label)

STRONGLY DISAGREE DISAGREE UNSURE AGREE STRONGLY AGREE TOTAL

1.23% 4.94% 4.94%  28.40% 60.49%
1 4 4 23 49 81

COMMENTS

| feel like this too

| pray to my lord for strength
Counselling has been very helpful
Very hard to do

Well done

Difficult when one ages

Tuart Place is great

Pretty good

Not always

Yes

Yes | know | can get help and support

| feel connect to Christian Brothers and Tuart Place, because my father worked many years for the
Brothers at various colleges and sites.

Completely changed my outlook
| am very happy with support all the staff has given me over the years. Thanks to all of you

| would not be alive today if it was not for the direct support of Tuart Place perm staff, namely
Susy; Pip; Jan and TP client Ron

Living through the fire at Yarloop changes your propective "on life"
Fund us to the apology

Especially since being at Tuart Place

No problem right now

My life changed when we formed our club

With counsilling, | have bad thoughts but able to cope
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10

WEIGHTED AVERAGE

DATE
7/23/2018 11:47 AM

7/23/2018 11:47 AM
7/11/2018 4:19 PM
7/10/2018 8:45 AM
7/10/2018 8:42 AM
6/28/2018 5:21 PM
6/28/2018 4:55 PM
6/28/2018 12:04 PM
6/28/2018 11:40 AM
6/28/2018 11:33 AM
6/28/2018 11:21 AM
6/28/2018 10:35 AM

6/27/2018 3:12 PM
6/27/2018 2:42 PM
6/27/2018 1:44 PM

6/27/2018 1:09 PM
6/21/2018 3:41 PM
6/14/2018 1:02 PM
6/14/2018 12:57 PM
6/14/2018 12:42 PM
6/14/2018 12:29 PM

4.42
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22 Yes, to old to change. too late 6/14/2018 11:07 AM

23 The ability, confidence to change my life is knowing | have people who support and encourage me 6/14/2018 10:58 AM
at Tuart Place

24 We feel so grateful for such a connection 6/7/2018 3:58 PM

25 Yes totally confident and have made changes 6/7/2018 3:52 PM
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Q2 | feel more at ease within myself

STRONGLY DISAGREE DISAGREE

1.22% 2.44%
1 2

COMMENTS

Still have my own insecurities

| felt good

Knowing that there is a place | can call on

Have always been confident

Still have feelings for my routes

Answered: 82

UNSURE

6.10%
5

It is the best place to be when feeling down

Cup of tea & talking helps me. | like being asked "how you going?"

Definately more relaxed at Tuart Place

Yes

Yes

unsure, | think so
Definately

A big yes on this one
Yes, at ease confident

you bet

I've accepted it is in the past

| am in a good place within myself now | am with people | call friends who have been able to

support and help me g

row.

It makes us feel not alone

| do feel at ease and have less hassle in my life

AGREE
42.68%
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10

WEIGHTED AVERAGE

DATE
8/13/2018 4:00 PM

7/23/2018 11:47 AM
7/23/2018 11:47 AM
7/10/2018 4:16 PM
6/28/2018 5:21 PM
6/28/2018 4:55 PM
6/28/2018 12:04 PM
6/28/2018 11:48 AM
6/28/2018 11:40 AM
6/28/2018 11:33 AM
6/28/2018 11:21 AM
6/27/2018 3:12 PM
6/14/2018 1:02 PM
6/14/2018 12:57 PM
6/14/2018 12:42 PM
6/14/2018 12:29 PM
6/14/2018 10:58 AM

6/7/2018 3:58 PM
6/7/2018 3:52 PM

4.33
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Q3 | am more able to communicate with others

Answered: 81  Skipped: 5

(no label)

STRONGLY DISAGREE DISAGREE UNSURE AGREE STRONGLY AGREE TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE

(no 2.47% 4.94% 9.88%  28.40% 54.32%
label) 2 4 8 23 44 81 4.27
# COMMENTS DATE
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Have always been on the shy side
Sure

Dosnt trust people

Going out a lot helps

| love the staff and vistors

Good, | like saying "goodday" and have a laugh
Tuart Place helps me not to isolate
Yes

| am happy to say yes

Very much so

| am still a bit shy

Yes, wonderful

Communication skills have improved now that Tuart Place has been involved with making me feel

confident in myself

Yes | was a good communicator but am better now

4/13

8/13/2018 4:00 PM
7/23/2018 11:47 AM
7/10/2018 8:45 AM
6/28/2018 5:21 PM
6/28/2018 4:55 PM
6/28/2018 12:04 PM
6/28/2018 11:48 AM
6/28/2018 11:33 AM
6/27/2018 3:12 PM
6/14/2018 1:02 PM
6/14/2018 12:57 PM
6/14/2018 12:42 PM
6/14/2018 10:58 AM

6/7/2018 3:52 PM
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STRONGLY DISAGREE
2.47%

COMMENTS

Q4 | feel more socially connected

DISAGREE

2.47%
2

Through people like them

My poor education limits ability in some areas but do not complain

Answered: 81

UNSURE

12.35%
10

Skipped: 5
5 6 7 8
AGREE STRONGLY AGREE
30.86% 51.85%
25 42

Great to connect with old friends and those who have had similar experiences

Dont communicate

Computer room closed off for one, room only genealogy clients

Need for other outlets improved now

| feel wow, this is lovely

It helps to know Tuart Place is there, | can talk

Yes

| still play bowls and golf

Don't isolate as much

Yes

TOTAL

81

Reasons: Strongly suicidal thughts/tendancies. | have disposed of these two addictive drugs:

Ativan/Valium

Have improved very much

That is for sure now

Sure do

Feeling still a little isolated because I'm still hot having the opportunity to met people on a social

level

Very much so

| am when | attend Tuart Place
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10

WEIGHTED AVERAGE

DATE
7/23/2018 11:47 AM

7/23/2018 11:47 AM
7/11/2018 4:19 PM
7/10/2018 8:45 AM
7/10/2018 8:42 AM
6/28/2018 5:21 PM
6/28/2018 4:55 PM
6/28/2018 12:04 PM
6/28/2018 11:40 AM
6/28/2018 11:33 AM
6/28/2018 11:21 AM
6/27/2018 3:12 PM
6/27/2018 1:44 PM

6/14/2018 1:02 PM

6/14/2018 12:57 PM
6/14/2018 12:42 PM
6/14/2018 10:58 AM

6/7/2018 3:58 PM
6/7/2018 3:52 PM

4.27
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Q5 | am more able to find information when | need it

Answered: 82  Skipped: 4

(no label)

STRONGLY DISAGREE DISAGREE UNSURE AGREE STRONGLY AGREE TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE

(no 1.22% 2.44% 3.66%  32.93% 59.76%
label) 1 2 3 27 49 82 4.48
# COMMENTS DATE
1 This is really good 7/23/2018 11:47 AM
2 I may not be uing your service at the present time but expect that | will need in time 7/23/2018 11:47 AM
3 Yes Tuart's 7/10/2018 8:45 AM
4 no computer or phone help (today) 7/10/2018 8:42 AM
5 Ask a question , you'll get a answer 6/28/2018 4:55 PM
6 Oh yeah 6/28/2018 12:04 PM
7 Very informative 6/28/2018 11:48 AM
8 Yes 6/28/2018 11:40 AM
9 Yes 6/28/2018 11:33 AM
10 Very informative 6/28/2018 11:21 AM
11 Sometimes 6/27/2018 3:12 PM
12 Or | know | can contact Tuart Place and speak to someone 6/14/2018 3:21 PM
13 Yes 6/14/2018 1:02 PM
14 Yes, a lot easier 6/14/2018 12:57 PM
15 Yes 6/14/2018 12:42 PM
16 Having more skills with the computer, now | find it so much easier to find more information if and 6/14/2018 10:58 AM
when | need it
17 That we can't get (otherwise) being so far away 6/7/2018 3:58 PM
18 Yes and the staff are responsible for it 6/7/2018 3:52 PM
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SurveyMonkey

Q6 | am more able to ask for support when | need it

Answered: 81  Skipped: 5
(no label)
(0] 2 3 5 6 7 8 9
STRONGLY DISAGREE DISAGREE UNSURE AGREE STRONGLY AGREE TOTAL
(no 1.23% 3.70% 247%  24.69% 67.90%
label) 1 3 2 20 55 81
# COMMENTS

Yes this is true

2 Please go to question 2

3 Not always

4 We always know we can ask for help when needed

5 Jan & team helps me understand my papers

6 Great support

7 Yes

8 Yes

9 Mostly feel inferior

10 Thank you for being there when no-one else was. We have no-one

11 Gratefully acknowledged.

12 | am cowfort to ask for help

13 That is right, | know ask

14 Well done to all our social helper

15 Do not need support

16 Asking for help and support now is not a shameful or scary thing any more. Tuart Place staff and
volunteers have supportd me at all times.

17 Only - we are so far away

18 The staff have always been supportive in this regard

7113

10

WEIGHTED AVERAGE

DATE
7/23/2018 11:47 AM

7/23/2018 11:47 AM
7/10/2018 8:45 AM
6/28/2018 4:55 PM
6/28/2018 12:04 PM
6/28/2018 11:48 AM
6/28/2018 11:40 AM
6/28/2018 11:33 AM
6/27/2018 3:12 PM
6/27/2018 2:39 PM
6/27/2018 1:44 PM
6/14/2018 1:02 PM
6/14/2018 12:57 PM
6/14/2018 12:42 PM
6/14/2018 11:07 AM
6/14/2018 10:58 AM

6/7/2018 3:58 PM
6/7/2018 3:52 PM

4.54
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Q7 What do you like best about Tuart Place?

Answered: 81  Skipped: 5

RESPONSES

Have only had one visit and felt the commitment from all the staff and volunteers

The people there are very helpful and supportive

The information and service that you provide is valuable to many who came out @ child migrant
Opportunity to learn other skills and to meet people with a similar background

After being away for a length of time, | can walk into Tuart Place and slot straight back into the
"family feel."

Supportive and caring, showing knowledge in very many areas
10 out of 10
Helping with child abuse. Giving relief to others

All of above: meeting and talking with fellow sufferers. the happy singing; the support and everyone
fits in

The friendly, welcoming environment. When one gets old; noticebly people don't want to know you
(Good to have Tuart Place)

Is a lovely place & people & staff & volunteers

The togetherness with old school friends. The wonderful staff who are always so great and always
take time to chat

Team helps out a lot, | appreciate what you done for me before - helping with housing
| do not come. By the sound of newsletter you are doing a good job.

Tuart Place provides services that meet the needs of members and helps them to feel empowered
and to be aware of individuals over personal values, beliefs and attitudes

It is a place of inclusiveness where everyone is accepted and respected

Friendly and informal, non threatening, non clinical/ institutional like

| think the people who are working at Tuart Place are all professional and doing a wonderful job.
| am happy with your feedback, thank your help

It's there

Staff are friendly, helpful, willing to listen. Fun activities, Friendly manners, Family research
through WAGS, very fruitful with positive results.

The work and support of the Tuart Place staff and the respect among the participants
Everything, the friendliness and caring everyone shows, always
| very much appreciate the monthly news letter

In my case: your news letter,. as | live so far away. If | lived down that way | wood visit once a
week

The to generousness (geernes) of Tuart Place

| admire Tuart Place publication because it keeps alive the part of the "boys", now senior family
men. | still meet some at my church

Pipa and all are to be commended
Getting together with friends and keeping up with new information. Thank you

Don't know really. Like the check up calls to see if am ok.
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SurveyMonkey

DATE
8/13/2018 4:00 PM

7/23/2018 11:47 AM
7/23/2018 11:47 AM
7/23/2018 11:17 AM
7/11/2018 4:27 PM

7/11/2018 4:19 PM
7/10/2018 4:16 PM
7/10/2018 8:45 AM
7/10/2018 8:42 AM

6/28/2018 5:21 PM

6/28/2018 5:12 PM
6/28/2018 4:55 PM

6/28/2018 12:04 PM
6/28/2018 11:54 AM
6/28/2018 11:51 AM

6/28/2018 11:48 AM
6/28/2018 11:42 AM
6/28/2018 11:40 AM
6/28/2018 11:33 AM
6/28/2018 11:27 AM
6/28/2018 11:26 AM

6/28/2018 11:21 AM
6/28/2018 11:12 AM
6/28/2018 10:59 AM
6/28/2018 10:57 AM

6/28/2018 10:44 AM
6/28/2018 10:35 AM

6/27/2018 3:12 PM
6/27/2018 3:00 PM
6/27/2018 2:49 PM
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39
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52
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56
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61
62
63
64
65
66
67

Knowing that they will advocate for us (on envelope: Validation and Advocy - No one believed us.

We were "causing so much trouble" by telling. Advocy - because we have been rendered
voiceless when parents and care-givers abuse children is an abominaton)

The direct support that | have directly received from all of the permanent staff at Tuart Place
Camaradie of alla t Tuart Place

Making contact (concate) with old and new orphans and school mates from all CBC in WA
Very open to everyone's comments

The staff are friendly and informative. Very helpful

The people are dedicated, honest and a pleasure to work with

Just knowing that it's there whenever | need it, or whenever | want to enjoy company and
friendship. the organisers r wonderful

Supplying information through mail and encouraging us to live on

All the help and feedback. | would like to thank Pippa and Jan for all the help

Inform me at all times of what is happening

Friendly people and catching up with old friends and the staff are excellent at fixing problems
It helps all concerned

Are they waiting for us all to die before we get justice for forgotten children who were in care?
The ease of been able to talk openly

Without this place | would not be alive today! And | thank them from the bottom of my heart.

| have found it a really great place, everyone makes you feel welcome, just like family.

Place to go talk and do thing in group activities

They staff are friendly and helpful

Tuart Place is a very welcoming place, free from criticism and you can talk more openly as you
feel comfortable

| find it a place where | can come and be myself and feel safe

Justice for forgotten children to get compensated for mental abuse and child slave labour
Feeling welcome, understanding towards individual needs

People are welcoming. Good information about redress. People are trustworthy

All of it. Just stay as wonderful as you are. | have never found anyone at Tuart Place whenever |
have visited that doesn't love you all as | do. You spoil us as we have never been spoilt in our
lives, believe me. Lots of Love

| like the support group on Wednesday

All is ok

| feel like family very cowfortable

The social side, the staff that make you feel so good, and the general feel of the place.
The helpful staff and people there. It is like one big happy family, feel relaxed all the time.
Tuart Place is very friendly and people and staff are very helpful. Thank you so much
It like a family, we look out for each other

The things they can offer you, which is very much appreciated

It's homely and comfortable

every think you are wonderful. God bless you all. You are doing a wonderful serves
Friendly people

Catching up with my old mates from years gone bye
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SurveyMonkey

6/27/2018 2:39 PM

6/27/2018 1:44 PM
6/27/2018 1:37 PM
6/27/2018 1:36 PM
6/27/2018 1:09 PM
6/21/2018 4:27 PM
6/21/2018 4:12 PM
6/21/2018 4:06 PM

6/21/2018 4:04 PM
6/21/2018 3:51 PM
6/21/2018 3:50 PM
6/21/2018 3:45 PM
6/21/2018 3:43 PM
6/21/2018 3:41 PM
6/21/2018 3:25 PM
6/21/2018 3:24 PM
6/15/2018 12:45 PM
6/14/2018 4:04 PM
6/14/2018 3:52 PM
6/14/2018 3:26 PM

6/14/2018 3:21 PM
6/14/2018 3:20 PM
6/14/2018 3:17 PM
6/14/2018 3:07 PM
6/14/2018 1:24 PM

6/14/2018 1:09 PM

6/14/2018 1:07 PM

6/14/2018 1:02 PM

6/14/2018 12:57 PM
6/14/2018 12:45 PM
6/14/2018 12:43 PM
6/14/2018 12:42 PM
6/14/2018 12:34 PM
6/14/2018 12:29 PM
6/14/2018 12:19 PM
6/14/2018 11:25 AM
6/14/2018 11:22 AM
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The news letters

The staff and "Pip". Love you all, keep up the good work

Sense of belonging

The communication

All the advice and communication

The free dental team and computer help

The Staff, volunteers and clients have made me feel wanted, comfortable and are supportive
| don't attend, | work & not close enough to home. Limited interest in what is being offered.

I love the interaction and support | receive when at the centre. Staff very friendly and helpful in
many ways. Thank you.

It is so friendly

"Information" and "what's going on" It's a pity you're so far away but it keeps us up with the
information.

The staff, Wednesdays (support group) meetings are great. The staff are so warm and caring.

The totally welcoming atmosphere and the knowledge that if you have an issue, help is always
close by.

Friendly, family atmosphere & learning to improve my quality of life.
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6/14/2018 11:12 AM
6/14/2018 11:07 AM
6/14/2018 11:03 AM
6/14/2018 11:02 AM
6/14/2018 11:01 AM
6/14/2018 11:00 AM
6/14/2018 10:58 AM
6/14/2018 10:22 AM
6/14/2018 9:11 AM

6/7/2018 4:10 PM
6/7/2018 3:58 PM

6/7/2018 3:53 PM
6/7/2018 3:52 PM

6/7/2018 3:48 PM
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Place?

Answered: 65  Skipped: 21

RESPONSES

| like the effort and friendship shown to everyone on a equal basis. Keep up the good work
Nothing | can think of at the moment

You can't change the past, but would love to have made contact with my half relative sooner.
Thank you for your newsletter.

They are always making innovations and listening to ideas
Staff pay rise

Can't read or write (Bindy Boys Home) that is why | don't trust (trush) people (Churches,
government). Did not get redress from Government. Given a round about.

Same old faces: think of a way to attract more of the many on the mail out list. Some wont come
because of fear. Brighter, happier, fun songs of our days (50-60-70's) like - where will the baby
Dimple be? - Chickery Chick Chula Chula - I'm saving my money to buy you a rainbow - Roses are
red my love, violets are blue.

Every one needs to improve; Tuart Place goes out of their way to help us oldies
Movie once a fortnight

Please don't change anything. Tuart Place is just the best

Seems to be alright to me

Please take me off mailing list

Encourage initiative by persuading or nurturing members to make a personal commitment through
training and education

It would be good to have a place like Tuart Place in some country centers
Sorry | cannot get down to Tuart Place, | don't drive to Perth

More notice for events, country outreach, phone counseling

Continue your services as current

More getaways like Moore River trip. | believe this helps the Tuart Place participants in all the
above areas

If they had a place nearer, so as | could attend more
| would like you office to be more centre in Perth

Love all the things yous dou four us child migrants. Thanks so much. Love to yous all. Sorr four my
riting ability

Unsure, more group discussions about it
The service you offer is of great importance to all who attend. thank you

Wish the dental clinic could come to Geraldton. Just keep smiling. More sorry overkill, we don't
need, we're not school boys

Would be great to have theater & drama workshop - we write and perform short skits. Dance
would be good too - free form, just move to the music

An update of lawyers who will take on compensation cases by Tuart Place clients

Unsure as to any changes. Just stay as you are doing a great service. Many thanks

1/13
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Q8 What (if anything) would you like changed or to be offered at Tuart

DATE

8/13/2018 4:00 PM
7/23/2018 11:47 AM
7/23/2018 11:47 AM

7/11/2018 4:19 PM
7/10/2018 4:16 PM
7/10/2018 8:45 AM

7/10/2018 8:42 AM

6/28/2018 5:21 PM
6/28/2018 5:12 PM
6/28/2018 4:55 PM
6/28/2018 12:04 PM
6/28/2018 11:54 AM
6/28/2018 11:51 AM

6/28/2018 11:48 AM
6/28/2018 11:33 AM
6/28/2018 11:27 AM
6/28/2018 11:26 AM
6/28/2018 11:21 AM

6/28/2018 11:12 AM
6/28/2018 10:59 AM
6/28/2018 10:57 AM

6/28/2018 10:44 AM
6/27/2018 3:12 PM
6/27/2018 2:49 PM

6/27/2018 2:39 PM

6/27/2018 1:44 PM
6/27/2018 1:36 PM
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Be everywhere, but of cause "fund"

Just keep doing what you are doing

Keep up the good work that you do for those that you have contact with

It's fine as it is. If an idea comes, I'll pass it one to you

Nothing

No

Would be nice if it was close to where | live

Have badges made to identify Tuart Place

"3 hours round trip", a Tuart Place north of the river. Representation N.O.R.1-2 day per week.
Make chruchs all be accountable and pay us for all the harm they have done to us.

Why: The Prime Minister could come to us in WAs or finance our fares and accommodation over
to him. We are not getting any younger, mostly 70-80 year old.

More praise on the leaders
Whatever Tuart Place needs to continue to do it's great job!

| know it's a nice thing to have the lollies on the table but if you could come up with something that
is a more healthy snack, it is just too easy to eat lollies and sweets which is not good for you.

More outings and programs on all sorts of things

Just keep doing the things you do. You are all fabulous

Also for their family, it was passed on to them by the victim, and they also suffered
Sound proof room for private conversations

Nothing

Leave think as they are

Not at this time

No need for change

May be a little more one on one say twice a year to make sure you are OK with in.
Nothing

We are gong in the right way. Thank you all

Yes, | would like some legal advice on my super which | have in my bank since 2005. | just feel
unsure about it all. | though my bank was a sure thing.

Keep up the good work

| think you have every think (thing) cover, | go to Mum's Cottage WA in Mandurah. They are every
think (thing) you could think of, have help me so much, when | went there | was a mist (mess), no
good, | could not cook for my self. | was in a bad place, now | am back to my old self

Keep it as simple as possible. the team do a good job

To be more central

Move to Mandurah

Nothing

Maybe a financial advisor, to help us with budgeting and other money matters

The type of support offered. Email or Phone contact. Although we are "damaged" we have learnt
to be "resilient" in life. And intellectual - | was a MH worker and feel that the support offered is
similar to what | provided as a MH worker - not the support | need. | have an active social life
already. | don't feel as disconnected with society as such but feel my problem solving ability is
lacking - although | manage to get through this, | feel my "brain wiring" let me down in early life.

It's not broken so don't fix it

12/13
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6/27/2018 1:09 PM
6/21/2018 4:27 PM
6/21/2018 4:12 PM
6/21/2018 4:06 PM
6/21/2018 4:04 PM
6/21/2018 3:51 PM
6/21/2018 3:50 PM
6/21/2018 3:45 PM
6/21/2018 3:43 PM
6/21/2018 3:41 PM
6/21/2018 3:30 PM

6/21/2018 3:25 PM
6/21/2018 3:24 PM
6/15/2018 12:45 PM

6/14/2018 4:04 PM
6/14/2018 3:21 PM
6/14/2018 3:20 PM
6/14/2018 3:17 PM
6/14/2018 1:24 PM
6/14/2018 1:09 PM
6/14/2018 1:07 PM
6/14/2018 1:02 PM
6/14/2018 12:57 PM
6/14/2018 12:45 PM
6/14/2018 12:42 PM
6/14/2018 12:34 PM

6/14/2018 12:29 PM
6/14/2018 12:19 PM

6/14/2018 11:22 AM
6/14/2018 11:12 AM
6/14/2018 11:07 AM
6/14/2018 11:00 AM
6/14/2018 10:58 AM
6/14/2018 10:22 AM

6/7/2018 4:10 PM
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63 We feel deeply indebted to you all. THANKS. But being over 85, it's difficult. Thank you so MUCH. 6/7/2018 3:58 PM
Love you all
64 No nothing. | find its evolution from start till present so really amazing. 6/7/2018 3:52 PM
65 Open 5 days a week

6/7/2018 3:48 PM
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